# Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda April 14, 2020

### **Meeting Called To Order**

# **Consent Agenda**

A. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The March 10, 2020 Regular Meeting

Documents:

ITEM A - BOMA MINUTES 03\_10\_2020.PDF

B. Public Works Truck Purchase.

Documents:

ITEM B - PUBLIC WORKS TRUCK PURCHASE.PDF

#### **Public Comments:**

Any citizen desiring to make a comment can submit their written comments to the Town Clerk which will be included in the meeting minutes for public perusal. Email your comments to Town Hall at INFO@THOMPSONS-STATION.COM with April BOMA Public Comments as the Subject Line. Contact the Town Clerk with any questions at (615) 794-4333 ext. 1.

### **Unfinished Business:**

1. Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-004: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN For Budget Amendments For FY 2019-2020 Budget.

Documents:

ITEM 1 - ORDINANCE 2020-004 FOR BUDGET AMENDMENTS FY 19-20.PDF

2. Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-005: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Amend Ordinance No 10-007 Pursuant To Title 18, Chapter 1, Regarding Wastewater Impact Fees.

Documents:

ITEM 2 10-007 ORDINANCE 10-007.PDF
ITEM 2 THOMPSONS STATION SDC JIM MARSHALL PRESENTATION 2\_11\_20.PDF
ITEM 2 - ORDINANCE 2020-005 WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES.PDF
ITEM 2 - REPEALED ORDINANCE 14-001.PDF

#### **New Business:**

3. First Reading Of Ordinance 2020-006: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN For Adoption Of The Annual Budget And Tax Rate

# Fiscal Year FY 2020 - 2021 And Related CIP (Capital Improvement Plan).

Documents:

ITEM 3 - ORDINANCE 2020 -006 ANNUAL BUDGET FY 20 - 21.PDF ITEM 3 TOWN OF THOMPSONS STATION ANNUAL BUDGET.PDF ITEM 3 - 2020-2021 BUDGET GF CIP FINAL.PDF ITEM 3 - 2020-2021 BUDGET GF FINAL.PDF

ITEM 3 - 2020-2021 BUDGET WW CIP FINAL 1.PDF

ITEM 3 - 2020-2021 BUDGET WW FINAL.PDF

4. Approve Resolution 2020-008: A Resolution Calling For A Public Hearing On The Proposed Annexation Of Territory Into The Town Of Thompson's Station By Referendum And A Plan Of Services.

Documents:

ITEM 4 - RESOLUTION 2020-008 PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ANNEXATION.PDF

# **Announcements/Agenda Requests**

**Adjourn** 

#### Note

THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED PERMITTING PARTICIPATION BY PHONE OR BY ELECTRONIC OR OTHER MEANS OF COMMUNICATION.

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. by electronic means due to the State of Emergency.